Note: All information contained in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate as of the date of publication; however, this data sheet cannot be a “controlled document”. Current revisions, if any, to these
specifications are maintained at the factory and are available upon your request. We recommend checking the revision level before finalization of your design documentation.
© 2001 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
4344C
/E
L

• Security Video
• Broadcast Video Equipment
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Tape & Reel Outline #
EL4344CU 28-Pin QSOP MDP0040
EL4348CU 28-Pin QSOP MDP0040
EL4344C/EL4348C - Preliminary
600MHz Multiplexing Amplifiers
A
ugust 13, 2001
2
EL4344C/EL4348C - Preliminary
600MHz Multiplexing Amplifiers
E
L
43
44
C
/E
L
43
48
C
 -
P
re
lim
in
ar
y
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Values beyond absolute maximum ratings can cause the device to be pre-
maturely damaged. Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only
and functional device operation is not implied.
Supply Voltage (VS+ to VS-) 11V
Input Voltage VS- - 0.3V, VS+ +0.3V
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +150°C
Ambient Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Operating Junction Temperature 125°C
Power Dissipation See Curves
Important Note:
All parameters having Min/Max specifications are guaranteed. Typ values are for information purposes only. Unless otherwise noted, all tests are at the
specified temperature and are pulsed tests, therefore: TJ = TC = TA.
Specifications
VS = +5V, VS- = -5V, GND = 0V, TA = 25°C, Input Video = 1VP-P & RL = 150Ω to GND, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Description Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
General
IS Supply Current (per channel) No load, VIN = 0V 16 18 mA
BW -3dB Bandwidth AV = 1 (EL4344C) 600 MHz
AV = 2 (EL4348C) 500 MHz
FBW 0.1dB Bandwidth AV = 1 (EL4344C) 100 MHz
AV = 2 (EL4348C) 80 MHz
SR Slew Rate 25% to 75%, RL = 150Ω, AV = 2 (EL4344C) 1200 V/µs
25% to 75%, RL = 150Ω, AV = 2 (EL4348C) 1400 V/µs